P.1/5
Page 1 of 1

# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations
Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H040002376563)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)205-0383

From:

Account Name : COBB & EBIN P.A. Account Number : 110670000060

Phone : (305)377-0223

Fax Number : (305)377-0224

RECEIVED
04 DEC -1 PM 4: 08
IVISION OF CORPORATION

# FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

DDG, LTD.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$148.75

Electronic Filing Manus

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

#### DDG, LTD.

The undersigned, acting as organizer of a Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986) hereby adopts the following certificate for such Limited Partnership:

- 1. The name of the Limited Partnership is DDG, LTD.
- 2. (a) The address of the office of the Partnership at which the records required to be maintained by <u>Fla. Stat.</u> §620.105 shall be maintained is:

Attn: Craig Robins 1632 Pennsylvania Avenue Miami Beach, Florida 33139

(b) The name and address of the Limited Partnership agent for service of process upon the Partnership, required to be maintained by Fla. Stat. §620.105, is:

Craig Robins 1632 Pennsylvania Avenue Miami Beach, Florida 33139

3. The name and the business address of the sole general partner is:

Name:

DDG GP, INC.

Address:

Attn: Craig Robins 1632 Pennsylvania Avenue Miami Beach, Florida 33139 W 159992

O4 DEC -1 AM 8: 33

This Instrument Prepared by: Linda Ebin, Esq. Florida Bar No.: 0318590 Cobb & Ebin P.A. 825 Brickell Bay Drive, Suite 1648 Miami, FL 33131-2920 (305) 377-0223

H04000237656 3

4. The mailing address for the Partnership is:

Atm: Craig Robins 1632 Pennsylvania Avenue Miami Beach, Florida 33139

5. The term of the Partnership shall commence on the date of the filing of this Certificate of Limited Partnership with the Secretary of State of Florida and shall continue until December 31, 2054 unless sooner terminated as provided in the Limited Partnership Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been duly executed by the General Partner as of the M day of November, 2004.

	33,000
Witnesses:	DDG GP, INC.
A. andaya	a Florida corporation
Print Name: M, ANDAYA	
	Ву:
A w that	Craig Robins, President
Print Name: DOUT TOUT MIN	
STATE OF FLORIDA )	
)SS	1
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE )	
Zue day of November, 2004, by CRAIG RO	NOTAR PUBLIC, State of Florida at Large Asser Stamp Name) Print, Type or Stamp Name) Commission No. Do 3 10952 My commission expires:
	$\subseteq$ $\omega$

H04000237656 3

#### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Partnership, at the place designated in this Certificate of Limited Partnership, thereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes celative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Craig Robins

Dated: 11/24/0 G

## AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA )
SS
COUNTY MIAMI-DADE )

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, personally appeared CRAIG ROBINS, as President of DDG GP, INC., a Florida corporation, the general partner of DDG, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership (the "Affiant"), who, after first being duly sworn, under oath, deposes and states that:

- 1. Affiant is the duly appointed authorized President of DDG GP, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation is the General Partner of a Limited Partnership to be formed under the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986) under the name DDG, LTD.
- 3. The capital contribution and anticipated capital of the initial limited partners is \$200.00.
- 4. The Affiant is familiar with the nature of an oath and with the penalties as provided by the laws of the State of Florida for falsely swearing to statements made in an instrument of this nature. Affiant further certifies that he has read the full facts of this affidavit and understands its contents.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

CRAIG ROBINS

The foregoing Affidavit for DDG, LTD. was acknowledged before me this 2 day of November, 2004, by CRAIG ROBINS, who 1 is personally known to me or [1] has produced

as identification, as President of DDG GP, INC., a Florida corporation on behalf of the corporation as general partner of DDG, LTD.

AUDREY O'KEEPFE-SHERWOOD
MY COMMISSION # DO 310952
EXPIRES: April 19, 2008
Bonded Thu Heavy Public Underwhata

04 DEC -1 AM 8: 33

H04000237656 3